

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17879 of 2025

=====

MOHINIBEN VASUDEVBHAI DHALANI

Versus

JUNAGADH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

MR DA SANKHESARA(5955) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DIGANT B KAKKAD(6523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 24/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Kiran Udasi states that learned advocate Mr. Kamlesh Kotai has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 1 and will be filing reply.

At her request, stand over to 12.01.2026.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI